53rd JESSE JAMES FESTIVAL

The Jesse James Festival Committee, Inc. SEPTEMBER 14th, 21st & 22nd, 2024

FOOD VENDOR APPLICATION

1ST WEEKEND – Sept. 14th 2024 - Booth Fee \$30

Demolition Derby Saturday, Sept. 9th – 6 p.m. – **11** p.m. **Set-up 5 p.m.

2ND WEEKEND – Sept. 21st -22nd 2024 - Booth Fee \$50 for both days Food Alley Saturday, Sept. 21th - 10 a.m. – 11 p.m. Sunday, Sept. 22nd - 11 a.m. – 5 p.m.

**Set-up Friday, Sept. 20th after 4 p.m.

- No application is accepted without payment
- No Electricity is available, unit must be self-contained
- Water Sources available NO HOSES ALLOWED
- Food Permits are required from Clay County Health Department, 800 Haines Drive, Liberty, MO 64068 (Phone 816-595-4350). All Permits & Licenses must be displayed.
 Permits must be obtained by August 31, 2024
- No refunds after August 31st, 2024
- Submit with application, Certificates of Insurance showing minimum limits of liability coverage of \$1million per occurrence and \$2million aggregate and showing the following as Named Additional Insured on their policies;

The Jesse James Festival Committee, Inc.	City of Kearney
PO Box 536	100 East Washington St.
Kearney, MO 64060	Kearney, MO 64060

- The Jesse James Festival Committee, Inc. is authorized and empowered by the City of Kearney to organize and manage the Jesse James Festival and to enforce rules and regulations for the conduct of all participants attending the festival. Decisions made by the Committee are non-negotiable. The Committee reserves the right to make changes to booth locations – no booth space is guaranteed. The Committee reserves the right to revoke a booth license at any time, not refund the fees and forfeit all future right of entry.
- The Jesse James Festival Committee, Inc., Officers, Members, Volunteers, any and all Affiliates and the City of Kearney, Officers, Employees and Affiliates are not responsible for any loss due to injuries, damage or theft.

53rd JESSE JAMES FESTIVAL

FOOD VENDOR AGREEMENT

INDICATE DATES OF YOUR PARTICIPATION:

1ST WEEKEND – SATURDAY – SEPT. 14, 2024 - \$30

2ND WEEKEND – SATURDAY & SUNDAY – SEPT. 21-22, 2024 - \$50

TOTAL AMOUNT ENCLOSED WITH AGREEMENT:

Makes Checks Payable to: The Jesse James Festival Committee, Inc.

Mail your agreement, Certificate of Insurance and payment to:

- PO Box 536, Kearney, MO 64060
- o Kearney, MO 64060

(NO AGREEMENT ACCEPTED WITHOUT PAYMENT)

Questions or additional information needed:

Send requests to E-mail: jessejamesfestivalkearneymo@gmail.com

Provide full menu list:_______
Dimensions of Space needed: _____feet _____inches BOOTH OR TRUCK
PROVIDE CONTACT NAME (PLEASE PRINT):_______
ADDRESS:______
CELL PHONE: _____EMAIL ADDRESS: ______
I ACKNOWLEDGE THAT I HAVE READ AND AGREE TO ALL TERMS OF THE INFORMATION
PROVIDED.

SIGNED:_____DATE:_____